Neighborhood Crime and Activity Report

Neighborhood Lafayette Square

Period Ending | 6/9/2024

Prepared by: ‘ Officer Rosa Rojas

Disclosure: The data in this report is for informational purposes only. It does not reflect the official
crimes that are reported by the St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department and should not be
considered as such. It is only to be used as a guide to inform citizens of the activity that is occurring in

their neighborhood.

Lafayette Square

MURDER
SEXUAL ASSAULT
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
FELONY THEFT
AUTO THEFT
TOTAL

LAST
2024

7 DAYS LAST 28
2023 % Chg 2024 2023
0 * 0 0
1] * 0 0
1] * 0 0
0 * 2 0
0 * 0 0
1 0% 2 4
0 * 4 3
1 200% 8 7

DAYS
% Chg

YEAR TO
2024 2023
0 0
1] 0
1 2
7 0
2 1
14 15
15 11
39 29

2022
% Chg

600%
-60%
-18%
50%
15%

2021
% Chg

-67%
600%
-T1%
40%
275%
56%

Seven Day Start: 6/3/2024 12:00:00 AM, Twenty Eight Day Start: 5/13/2024 12:00:00 AM, All periods End:

6/9/2024 11:59:59 PM
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Incident

Assault 1
Shooting

Assault 1
Shooting

Theft of
Plates

Theft
Stolen Auto

Stolen Auto
Stolen Auto

Stolen Auto

Date

6/8

6/8

5/16

6/3
5/16

5/18
5/20

6/2

Location
(Block)

Choteau/sS.

Jefferson

Choteau/sS.

Jefferson

1500
Mississippi

1900 Lasalle

1500
Mississippi
2200 Park
2700
Lafayette

2300 Rutger

Notable Incidents

Comments

Driver & Passenger traveling east on Choteau. Vitim driver was cut
off by suspect causing the victim to side swipe suspect’s vehicle. Both
victims and suspect exit their vehicle. Suspect then shot at victim on
leg. Victims left the scene and then contacted this department.
Driver & Passenger traveling east on Choteau. Vitim driver was cut
off by suspect causing the victim to side swipe suspect’s vehicle. Both
victims and suspect exit their vehicle. Suspect then shot at victim on
leg. Victims left the scene and then contacted this department.

2018 Infiniti QX60. Days later was recovered abandon with no plates.

A Package containing over $750 Electronic equipment was stolen.
2018 Infiniti QX60. Days later was recovered abandon with no plates.

2015 Infinity Q50 stolen & recovered the next day.

2004 Cargo Trailer stolen & recovered 2 days later in Maryland
Heights.

2018 Subaru Outback.




Neighborhood Crime and Activity Report

911 Calls-Past 28 Day Period
Total Calls 97

b3 T

Vs T
Ead:
S uare Lafayette
Part .Square s
Lafayette = ® Darst
Patl I Webbe

F Ra
LekL
Par

Fox Park

McKinley
Heights

Aay &




Neighborhood Crime and Activity Report

911 Call Breakdown-Past 28 Day Period

Directed Incidents

Suzp Perzon
14 (14.43%)




