Neighborhood Lafayette Square

Period Ending 6/9/2024

Prepared by: Officer Rosa Rojas

Disclosure: The data in this report is for informational purposes only. It does not reflect the official crimes that are reported by the St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department and should not be considered as such. It is only to be used as a guide to inform citizens of the activity that is occurring in their neighborhood.

		LAST	7	DAYS	LAST	28	DAYS	YEAR	TO	DATE	2022	2021
Lafayette Square		2024	2023	% Chg	2024	2023	% Chg	2024	2023	% Chg	% Chg	% Chg
MURDER		0	0	*	0	0	*	0	0	*	*	*
SEXUAL ASSAULT		0	0	*	0	0	*	0	0	*	*	*
ROBBERY		0	0	*	0	0	*	1	2	-50%	0%	-67%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT		2	0	*	2	0	*	7	0	*	600%	600%
BURGLARY		0	0	*	0	0	*	2	1	100%	-60%	-71%
FELONY THEFT		1	1	0%	2	4	-50%	14	15	-7%	-18%	40%
AUTO THEFT		0	0	*	4	3	33%	15	11	36%	50%	275%
	TOTAL	3	1	200%	8	7	14%	39	29	34%	15%	56%

Seven Day Start: 6/3/2024 12:00:00 AM, Twenty Eight Day Start: 5/13/2024 12:00:00 AM, All periods End: 6/9/2024 11:59:59 PM

Notable Incidents

Incident	Date	Location (Block)	Comments
Assault 1 st Shooting	6/8	Choteau/S. Jefferson	Driver & Passenger traveling east on Choteau. Vitim driver was cut off by suspect causing the victim to side swipe suspect's vehicle. Both victims and suspect exit their vehicle. Suspect then shot at victim on leg. Victims left the scene and then contacted this department.
Assault 1 st Shooting	6/8	Choteau/S. Jefferson	Driver & Passenger traveling east on Choteau. Vitim driver was cut off by suspect causing the victim to side swipe suspect's vehicle. Both victims and suspect exit their vehicle. Suspect then shot at victim on leg. Victims left the scene and then contacted this department.
Theft of Plates	5/16	1500 Mississippi	2018 Infiniti QX60. Days later was recovered abandon with no plates.
Theft	6/3	1900 Lasalle	A Package containing over \$750 Electronic equipment was stolen.
Stolen Auto	5/16	1500 Mississippi	2018 Infiniti QX60. Days later was recovered abandon with no plates.
Stolen Auto	5/18	2200 Park	2015 Infinity Q50 stolen & recovered the next day.
Stolen Auto	5/20	2700 Lafayette	2004 Cargo Trailer stolen & recovered 2 days later in Maryland Heights.
Stolen Auto	6/2	2300 Rutger	2018 Subaru Outback.

911 Calls-Past 28 Day Period

Total Calls 97



911 Call Breakdown-Past 28 Day Period

